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suits, if any, as may be hereafter commenced against 
said town on account of any liability therein incurred 
prior to the incorporation of said village of Waterloo 
in which meeting the inhabitants of the village of 
Waterloo are hereby authorized to participate and 
vote, in the same manner, and to like extent as they 
might or could have done if said village had not 
been incorporated and separated from said town. The Shall rye no-
chairman of the said town board shall give notice of u"" m"ting* 
the time and place of holding such meeting, by posting 
up a notice thereof, to be signed by him, in three of • 
the most public places in said town, and also in three 
of the most public places in said village of Water-
loo, at least ten days before the time fixed fcr such 
meeting, and a copy of such notice shall be deposited 
in the office of the town clerk of said town, and shall 
be recorded at length in the records thereof. The 
meeting hereby authorized to be held shall, when as-
sembled, be conducted as other town meetings in said 
town are required by law to be conducted. 

&mum 2. This act shall be published as soon as 
passed, and shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage. 

Approved January 22, 1873. 

CHAPTER 4. 

[Published January 29, 1873.] 

AN ACT to authorize the city of Manitowoc te borrow money 
for the purpose of building a bridge. 

The people of the gate of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The board of aldermen of the city of May borrow 
Manitowoc are hereby authorized to lorrow such sum money. 
or sums of money, not to exceed in the aggregate the 
sum of twenty thousand dollars, at such times as said 
board of aldermen may deem necessary, for the pur-
poses hereinafter specified, and at the rate of interest 
not to exceed ten per cent per annum. 

Szariorr 2. For the sum or sums of money so bor- May Um 

rowed, the said board of aldermen may cause city 	howex. 

orders or city bonds to be issued, which orders or 
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bonds shall be signed by the mayor of said city and 
the city clerk, and be in such denominations as may 
be thought best by the said board of aldermen, and 
shall specify the time when each such order or bond 
shall become due and payable : provided, however, that 
no such order or bond shall be issued for a longer term 

Interest eon- or period than five years after the date of issue. Such pone• 
orders or bonds shall have interest coupons attached 
thereto for the interest falling due thereon in each year, 
and such coupons shall be taken in payment for city 
taxes, in such years in which such coupons may be-
come due and payable. 

For what
o 
 par- 	SEcriorr 3. The moneys so borrowed shall be used coo  

need. 
	to 

only for the purpose of building a draw-bridge across 
the Manitowoc river, in said city of Manitowoc, at a 
place where Eighth street crosses said Manitowoc river. 

Not to be need SECTION 4. No money borrowed under the pro. 
for repairs.  visions of this act shall be used for the purpose of 

repairing bridges or paying interest or principal on the 
orders or bonds issued under the provisions of thi,4 act, 
or rrincipal or interest on any other indebtedness said 
city may have contracted or may hereafter contract, or 
for any other purpose whatsoever, except as specified in 
section three of this act. 

Not to be re- 	SECTION 5. No order, bond or coupon issued under issued. 
the provisions of this act, and paid by the city treasurer, 
shall be re-issued, nor shall new orders, bonds or cou-
pons be issued for those which have been paid, can-
celled and destroyed. 

SEcriorr 8. All acts and parts of acts, so far as they 
conflict with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

Sicoriorr 7. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved January 22, 1873. 


